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New Woodford County High School

Architect: RossTarrant Architects

Construction Manager: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.
Total Project Cost: $73,066,931.50

Total Construction Cost to Date : $60,998,309.17

e Includes Change Orders to Date (6): $664,499.14

Total Construction Cost Paid to Date: $12,086,003.22

e Includes Contractors & DPO Suppliers
% of Contract Completed: 20%

Original Substantial Completion Date: 10/1/2024
Revised Substantial Completion Date: 11/04/2024



COﬂtIngenCy Log (Includes Proposed CO #06)

Tface Creek

WOODFORD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 1

i CONTINGENCY LOG
Constructlon Contingency = $ 3,016,690.51 May
$ 730,266.23 24.21%
3 g o CM/Design Team Requested S 2,286,424.28 75.79%
Electrical Site Revisions S 7.839.39 8,364.61 3,008,325.90 Hlie ta change=1in kil Policy
Owner Requested-Expedited
o101 Grading, Drainage, & Fill Changes | $ 554,958.54 | $ 27,747.92 | 12,0095 | $  596807.41 | $  2411,518.49 | Fil! & Drainage due to add. of
track & field following initial
bids
01-02 (6) Add. Weather Days $ = $ = S 2,800.00 | S 2,800.00 [ $  2,408,718.49 Weather Days
03 04-01 (2)Baby Ch i S 666623 |5 33331 | S 11332 | § 7,112.86 | $  2,401,605.63 Owner Requested Owner S 513,979.36 70%)
06-01 Structural Support $ (435.00)| S - S - $ (435.00)) $  2,402,040.63 Design Team Requested ™ S 4,183.30 1%
07-01 Parapet Wall Revision S 243834 | S 12192 | § 4145 | § 260171 [ S 2,399,438.92 Design Team Requested Design Team R S 67,572.02 9%
08-01 Change Window Type $ 8218.00 | S 41090 | S 13971 | § 8,768.61 | $  2,390,670.31 Owner Requested Weather Delays S 2,800.00 1%
09 14-01 Door Changes $ 7497.00 | S 37485 | S 12744 | § 7,999.29 | $  2,382,671.02 Design Team Requested L Conditi S 141,731.55 19%)
17-01 Re @ $ (300.00)| S - S - $ (300.00)) $  2,382,971.02 Owner Requested Totals S 730,266.23 100%)|
17-01-01 $  (5,704.00)| $ - $ - S (5,704.00)| $  2,388,675.02 Owner Requested
18-02 St $ (27.250.52)| $ - $ - $ (27,250.52)| $  2,415,925.54 Owner Requested
nges
18-02-01 $ (65,455.00)| $ - S - $ (65,455.00)| $§  2,481,380.54 Owner Requested
0103 2y Seembomeanion Ol enter STl 957,00 | 16335 | § 285553 | § 628588 | S 2,475094.66 Unknown Condition
03 04-02 Clay Seam $ 2675475 | S 133773 | § 454.83 | § 28,547.31 | § 2,446,547.35 Unknown Condition
17-02 ion/Recil Pump S 854500 | S 427.25 | S 145.26 | $ 9,117.51 | $§ 2,437,429.84 =
Chat Design Team Requested
17-01-02 nees S (577.00)| § - 1S - |s (577.00)| $  2,438,006.84
03 04-03 Sub Base Change/Grade Beams $ 3108093 | S 1,554.04 | $ 2,861.70 | § 35,496.67 | $  2,402,510.17 Unknown Condition
18-03 sorie o S 368668 | S 18433 | S 62.67 | § 3,933.68 | § 2,398,576.49 >
180101 tenting/(omtrols Revisions |5 (samso)| § - s — [S (5473505 240804999 DesienTeam Requested
09 14-02 PROT O S  (2,680.00)| S - S - S (2,680.00)| $  2,406,729.99 Design Team Requested
17-03 > R $ 17,569.00 | $ 87845 | 298.67 | $ 18,746.12 | §  2,387,983.87 Design Team Requested
06-02 PR 08- Changes to Platform Railing | $ (271.00)| $ - S - S (271.00)) $  2,388,254.87 Design Team Requested
05-01 PR 013- CMU wall for Elec. Panels $ 149995 | $ 7499 | § 2549 | § 160043 [ §  2,386,654.44 Design Team Requested
LI Area A Seam- Add. Test Holes SN LGLO0 ) B2l 2B (55 LT00551 155 29389 Unknown Condition
03 04 -03 $ 63,957.02 | S 3,197.85 | $§ 2,487.27 | § 69,642.14 | §  2,315,251.75
17-04 PR 012- Owner Provided Ranges S 24,181.00 | § 1,209.05 | $ 411.07 | § 25,801.12 | § 2,289,450.63 esigr Temn Rentiestee
18-04 S 283633 |5 141.81 | $ 4821 | $ 3,026.35 | S 2,286,424.28




Building Sequence

[ AREA C-Ag, Engineering, English, etc..

J

d AREA F- Media,Health,etc..

Finish

-

d AREA E- Social Studies,Math,etc...

-

 AREA D- Admin,Lobby,Culinary,Science, etc.

-

d AREAA- Gymnasium

-

@ AREA B- Auditorium,SS,Commons/Cafe, etc.

4

d AREA G- Greenhouse
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April - May: Side-by-Side




Present Future




Progress For Past 30 Days

e Stone Placement @ School House
Road-Tyrone Pike Connection

Storm Drainage & Site Grading on-going
Area C 2nd Floor Slab Completed

Duct Hangers @ 1st Floor Area C installed
Door frames @ Area C 2nd floor installed
Area E underslab MEP’s Completed
Area E 1st Floor Slab Completed

Area E 1st Floor Door Frames Installed
Area E 1st Floor CMU Walls- 80%

Area F CMU- 70%

Area F 2nd floor joist/decking- 70%




30 Day Look Ahead

Complete underslab MEP’s @ Area D
Pour concrete slab @ Area D

Complete underslab MEP’s @ Area A
Pour 2nd floor slabs @ Area F

Complete 1st floor CMU @ Area E

Install 2nd floor steel joist @ Area E
Complete 2nd floor CMU walls @ Area C
Install roof joist @ Area C

Continue MEP rough-in @ 1st floor Area C
Install metal panel z-furring @ Area C
Exterior Spray Foam @ Area C

Pour footers/stem walls @ Area B
Continue Site Grading & Storm Drainage




Building Overview




Exterior Area F: West View
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Exterior Area F: South View




Area F: South-East Interior View




Area F: 2nd Floor Joist
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1st Floor Corri

Area E




Area C: 1st Floor MEP Rough-In

YTy,
DX Tgy

4

L




: 2nd Floor

Area C




Area D: Slab Prep
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Schedule

Baseline

Mon 1/16/23
Fri1/27/23

Wed 4/5/23
Wed 5/3/23
Fri5/19/23
Wed 5/10/23
Wed 6/7/23
Wed 6/14/23
Tue 7/11/23

‘Tue 12/12/23

Fri 12/15/23
Mon 2/19/24
Thu 6/6/24
Fri 1/20/23
Mon 2/13/23

Wed 5/17/23

Wed 6/21/23
Wed 8/2/23
Wed 8/16/23
Fri9/1/23
Thu 9/7/23

Fri8/25/23

Fri9/22/23

\Wed 9/13/23

Thu 10/12/23

Thu 1/18/24
Tue 1/23/24

[Frid/12/24

Task Name Duration
Start

 (AREAC)Footers/stemWalls  22days
Slab on Grade 1day

C CMU Installation (Days Added for 2nd 55 days
Floor Joist Install)

C STEEL- 2nd Floor Erection 9 days
C Pour 2nd Floor Slab 0 days
C STEEL-Roof Erection 12 days
C Cast Stone/Veneer 57 days
LWIC Deck System 15 days
PVC Roof System 15 days
C Dried In 0 days
C Ceiling Grid 35 days
C Floor Covering 49 days
Final Paint 13 days
Owner Furniture 12 days
(AREA F) Footings/Stemwall 21 days
Slab on Grade 24 days
(F) CMU Installation (Days Added for 2nd

Floor Joist Install) xdms
F STEEL- 2nd Floor Erection 25 days
F 2nd Floor Slab 10 days
F STEEL-Roof Erection 16 days
LWIC Deck System 15 days
Metal Roof 20 days
F Cast Stone/Veneer 20 days
PVC Roof System 15 days
Metal Wall Panels 10 days
F Dried In 0 days
F Ceiling Grid 15 days
F Floor Covering 26 days
Final Paint 15 days
Owner Furniture 10 days

Mon 6/10/24

Start

Thu 3/9/23
Thu 3/9/23

Mon 4/17/23
Tue 5/23/23
Thu 6/1/23
Mon 7/3/23
Wed 6/14/23
Wed 6/21/23
Tue 7/11/23
Tue 1/9/24
Fri1/12/24
Mon 3/18/24
Thu 6/27/24
Thu 2/23/23
Mon 3/20/23

Mon 4/24/23

Wed 5/24/23
Thu 9/7/23
Thu 9/21/23
Mon 10/9/23
Fri 10/13/23

Actual Start

Thu 3/9/23
Thu 3/9/23

Mon 4/17/23
Tue 5/23/23
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Thu 2/23/23
Mon 3/20/23

Mon 4/24/23

Wed 5/24/23
NA
NA
NA
NA

Wed 11/15/23 NA

Mon 10/30/23 NA

Mon 12/4/23
Fri11/17/23

Fri2/23/24
Wed 2/28/24
Mon 5/20/24
Mon 7/1/24

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

Baseline
Finish

Tue 2/21/23
Thu 4/20/23

Tue 4/25/23
Thu 5/18/23
Fri 6/9/23
Thu7/27/23
Tue 6/27/23
Tue 7/11/23
Tue 7/11/23
Mon 1/29/24
Wed 2/21/24
Wed 3/6/24
Fri 6/21/24
Thu 2/23/23
Fri 3/10/23

Tue 6/27/23

Tue 7/25/23
Tue 8/15/23
Wed 9/6/23
Thu 9/21/23
Wed 10/4/23

Thu9/21/23

Finish

Thu 3/9/23
Wed 5/24/23

Fri 5/19/23
Tue 5/23/23
Fri6/16/23
Tue 9/19/23
Tue 7/4/23
Tue 7/11/23
Tue 7/11/23
Mon 2/26/24
Wed 3/20/24
Wed 4/3/24
Fri7/12/24
Thu 3/23/23
Thu 4/20/23

Wed 8/16/23

Wed 9/6/23
Wed 9/20/23
Thu 10/12/23
Fri10/27/23
Thu 11/9/23

Tue 12/12/23

Thu 10/12/23 Fri11/17/23

Tue 9/26/23

Fri 12/15/23

Thu 10/12/23 Fri11/17/23

Wed 2/7/24
Tue 2/27/24
Thu5/2/24
Fri 6/21/24

Thu 3/14/24
Wed 4/3/24
Fri6/7/24
Fri7/12/24

Actual Finish

Thu 3/9/23
NA

Fri 5/19/23
Tue 5/23/23
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Thu 3/23/23
Thu 4/20/23

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA



Schedule

Task Name

Slab PreplPour

E CMU Installation [Days Added

for 2nd Floor Joist Install)

E STEEL- 2nd Floor Erection
E 2nd Floor Slab

E STEEL-Roof Erection
LWIC Deck System

Metal Roof

P¥C Roof System

E Dried In

PrimelPaint
E Brick Yeneer
E Ceiling Grid

E Floor Covering
Final Paint
Owner Furniture

Area D Slab

D CMU Installation

D STEEL- 2nd Floor Erection
HVYAC Sheet Metal

Area D 2nd Floor Slab

D STEEL-Roof Erection

LWIC Deck System

Metal Roof

Area D Cast StonelV¥eneer
P¥C Roof System

D Dried In

Elevator

D Ceiling Grid

D Floor Covering
Kitchen Equipment
Final Paint

Owner Furniture

Duratio
n

4 days
53
days
18 days
10 days
13 days
15 days
15 days
15 days
0 days
108
days
40

16 days

21days
1 days
10 days

20

35

22

180

10 days
1 days
20
days

10 days

20
days
20
days

0 days

55
15 days
21days
20
13 days
10 davs

Baseline
Start

Mon 346i23
Wed
41923
Wed

Wed

Wed 6I7123
Tue 620823
Mon

Tue 714123
Mon

Tue 81423

Fri 7114123
Mon
1827123
Fri 121¥23
Fri ¥26{24
Mon

Fri #7123
Fri 623423
Fri 712423
Wed

Tue 812923
Tue H12123
Wed
H27123
Wed
N27123

Fri R22123

Wed
125423
Tue
1%2%23
Wed

Fri 315024
Wed

Thu #1¥24
Wed 615124
Mon 718124

Start

Mon
Tue 52123

Mon

Mon

Mon

Fri 712¥23
Thu

Fri 814123
Thu

Fri 9423

Wed

Thu
12128123
Wed ¥324
Wed

Tue 71924

Wed
Mon 6523
Mon 713123
Thu 716823
Wed
Wed

Thu K723

Thu K723

Wed
12113423
Thu
1NS23
Wed
123
Thu
Mon
Thu

Fri 322124
Thu
Tue

Actual Baseline Finish
Start Finish
Mon 424123 Thu Thu 4127123
Tue 52123 ;‘;3’23 Tue 7125123
NA Fri 51923 Wed 62423
NA Tue 66123 Fri 71723
NA Fri 6123423 Wed 7126123
NA Mon Thu 81023
NA Fri 7114123 Wed 816123
NA Mon Thu 82423
NA Mon Thu 82423
NA Thu Tue ¥30124
223 |
NA Thu Tue 142823
Mon
NA Mopg | Thu V18124
NA Fri Wed ¥3¥24
NA Fri 29024  Wed 31324
NA Fri 7524 Mon 7122124
‘Wed  Wed
Wed 53¥23 Thu Tue 627123
NA Thu Fri 712423
NA Mon Tue 8423
NA Tue 42124 Wed 13424
NA Mon Tue 8122123
NA Tao Wed 623
NA Tue Wed 1004123
1024023
Tue
NA e g Wed 920023
NA 1Tu';1uwza Tue ¥9124
Tue
NA ey Wed 1¥¥23
Tue
NA ey Wed1¥¥23
NA Tue 206124 Wed ¥17124
NA ha Fri 315124
NA wed Thu 328124
NA Wed Thu 418124
NA Fri 62424 Mon 61324
NA Eri 711924 Mon /5124

Actual Finish

Thu 427123
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
Tue #1923
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA



| Task Name

|A Slab PrepiPour

| A CMU Installation
|A 2nd Floor Slab

| Steel-High Roof
|LWIC Deck System
| Area A PYC ROOF

| A Cast StonetVeneer

A Dried In

|A Floor Covering

| A Ceiling Grid

| Audience Seating
|GYM Floor

|Bleachers

|Owner Furniture
|Gymnasium Equipment
|Final Paint

|Slab on Grade
|B Pre-Cast Concrete Wall
|Slab on Grade (STORM

'B CMU Installation
'B Steel Joist!Decking

[Etevated Siab
|LWIC Deck System
|B Cast StonelVeneer

|P¥C ROOF SYSTEM
?Storm Shelter Topping Slab
B Dried In

|B Ceiling Grid

| Wood Flooring

|B Floor Coverings
|Final Paint

| Audotorium Seating

Duratio Baseline Start Actual B'as'ellne Finish Actual Finish
n Start Start Finish
[AREA A FoolingsiStem Walls  [31daysMon  Wed  |Wed 4112123 Fri 4128023 Wed 528123 |Wed 52423 |
20 Thu 46i23 Mon NA Wed Fri 717123 NA
55 Fri 712423 Mon 71323 NA Thu Fri 91523 NA
10 days Fri 922123 Mon 94123 NA Thu Fri 915023 NA
15 days Mon 182123 Tue NA Fri Mon 1082123 NA
5 days Mon 102123 Tue NA Fri 1N623 Mon 918123 NA
20 IMon 10!9!23.|Tue NA Fri #3123 Mon 10016023 NA
30 . Wed Thu
Hooe Fri 106123 2723 NA 141623 Tue 216124 NA
3 Mon 9
0 days Fri 14323 11623 NA Fri #3123 Mon 10016023 NA
20 Fri ¥26i{24 Mon #8124 NA Thu Fri 202124 NA
6 days Fri #1924 Mon 4124 NA Fri 4126i24 Mon 418124 NA
14 days Thu 66024 Fri 517124 NA Tue Wed 624 NA
1 days Thu 6i6i24 Fri 517124 NA Thu Fri 53¥24 NA
20 Fri 6i2¥24 Mon 63124 NA Thu Fri 6028124 NA
10 days Thu Fri 81924 NA Wed Thu 8122124 NA
10 days Fri 612¥24 Mon 6I324 NA Thu Fri 6014124 NA
18 days Wed 713124 Thu NA Fri 7126024 Mon 718124 NA
Tue  [Tue S30:23] NAT
Mon 1523 Fri 6/16{23 NA Wed Tue 7118123 NA
15 days Mon 612123 Fri 7114123 NA Fri 630023 Thu 883123 NA
7 days Fri 623123 Thu NA Mon Fri 814123 NA
43 . Tue
dave Fri 922123 Mon 4123 NA 12423 Wed 1¥¥23 NA
Thu Tue
10 days Wed 1¥#8!123 1923 NA 142423 Wed 1¥¥23 NA
» Mon Thu 5
10 days Fri #1823 12323 NA 12323 Fri 14323 NA
10 days Mon Tue NA Fri 121¥23 Mon #1323 NA
30 Wed Thu Tue
days 11523 w2524 A 2623 | Wed 624 i
20 Wed Thu Tue
dags w2923 w2z MNA Doy |WedlA623  [NA
13 days Wed Thu NA Fri 1218123 Mon 1¥20¢23 NA
Tue Wed Tue
Odays ez ez NA Torepy  Wed 12823 NA
30 Mon Tue 57124 NA Fri 715424 Mon 6I17124 NA
4 days Wed 6524 Thu NA Mon Tue 52¥24 NA
21days Fri 614124 Mon NA Fri 7112124 Mon 624124 NA
14 days Tue 7116i24 Wed NA Fri 812124 Mon 711524 NA
18 days Tue 7116i24 Wed NA Thu Fri 71924 NA
10 days Mon 8!524 Tue NA Fri 8116{24 Mon H2124 NA

|Owner Furniture



Task Name Duration Baseline Start  Start Actual Start Baseline Finish Finish Actual Finish
Slab on Grade Mon 7/10/23  Fri8/11/23 Thu 7/13/23 Wed 8/16/23 NA
Greenhouse Structure Fri7/14/23 Thu 8/17/23 Fri8/11/23 Thu 9/14/23 NA
Curb & Gutter 13 days Tue 7/11/23 Mon 8/14/23 NA Thu7/27/23 Wed 8/30/23 NA
Concrete Pavement 30 days Wed 11/15/23 Thu 1/25/24 NA Tue 12/26/23 Wed 3/6/24 NA
Sidewalk 50 days \Wed 12/27/23 Thu3/7/24 NA Tue 3/5/24 Wed 5/15/24 NA
Fencing 10 days Mon 3/11/24 Tue5/21/24 NA EFri 3/22/24 Mon 6/3/24 NA
Sod 5 days Mon 2/12/24 Tue 4/16/24 NA \Fri 2/16/24 Mon 4/22/24 NA
Landscaping 17 days Wed 4/3/24 Tue5/7/24 NA Thu 4/25/24 Wed 5/29/24 NA
_Ajpha|t 90 days Wed 4/24/24 Thu4/4/24 NA Wed 8/27/24 Thu 4/4/24 NA
Punch List 20 days Wed 8/21/24 | Thu9/19/24 NA Tue 9/17/24 Wed 10/16/24 NA
Final Cleaning 25 days Wed 8/21/24 Thu9/19/24 NA Tue 9/24/24 Wed 10/23/24 NA
Substantial Completion 0 days Tue 10/1/24 Thu9/19/24 NA Tue 10/1/24 Thu 9/19/24 NA
Revised Substantial Completion 0 days 'NA Fri11/1/24 NA NA Fri11/1/24 NA
Final Completion 0 days Fri11/1/24 Thu 10/31/24 NA %Fri 11/1/24 Thu 10/31/24 NA
Revised Final Completion 0 days NA Sun12/1/24 NA NA Sun 12/1/24 NA




